

Gwydyr House | Tŷ Gwydyr London | Llundain SW1A 2NP



T 020 7270 0534
E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gov.uk
W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

Our ref: 19FOI 23 February 2019

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

You asked for information about staff recruited or brought in from other Government departments to work on Brexit. We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and our answers to your questions are at Annex A.

## Annex A

- **Q1.** How many staff in your department are working wholly or predominantly on Brexit preparations?
- **A1.** Most of the 46 staff in the Office of the Secretary of State for Wales work on EU exit preparations to varying degrees as part of their roles.
- **Q2**. How many staff have been redeployed from other roles to work wholly or predominantly on Brexit preparations?
- A2. None
- **Q3.** How many staff have been seconded from other departments or non-ministerial departments to work wholly or predominantly on Brexit preparations? And could you please specify how many have been taken and from which Departments (or non-ministerial departments)
- A3. None